PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4599544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDIA CORPORATION	05/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS OF SANDIA, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 5800, MS-0161	
Internal Address:	LEGAL TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER CENTER	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87185	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6422528
Patent Number:	6424165
Patent Number:	6424287
Patent Number:	6424965
Patent Number:	6427791
Patent Number:	6428666
Patent Number:	6432577
Patent Number:	6438191
Patent Number:	6439127
Patent Number:	6441388
Patent Number:	6441885
Patent Number:	6442997
Patent Number:	6443179
Patent Number:	6444150
Patent Number:	6445092
Patent Number:	6446486
Patent Number:	6452167
Patent Number:	6453684
Patent Number:	6453746

<u>PATENT</u>

504552835 REEL: 043894 FRAME: 0094

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6454972
Patent Number:	6455825
Patent Number:	6458263
Patent Number:	6460420
Patent Number:	6461678
Patent Number:	6463664
Patent Number:	6469661
Patent Number:	6469827
Patent Number:	6471761
Patent Number:	6472068
Patent Number:	6472332
Patent Number:	6472443
Patent Number:	6472459
Patent Number:	6473241
Patent Number:	6476343
Patent Number:	6477225
Patent Number:	6477907
Patent Number:	6478077
Patent Number:	6479919
Patent Number:	6480141
Patent Number:	6482380
Patent Number:	6484083
Patent Number:	6484545
Patent Number:	6488306
Patent Number:	6489670
Patent Number:	6491844
Patent Number:	6492067
Patent Number:	6494084
Patent Number:	6494326
Patent Number:	6495015
Patent Number:	6495352
Patent Number:	6495895
Patent Number:	6496301
Patent Number:	6496530
Patent Number:	6498832
Patent Number:	6500760
Patent Number:	6503409
Patent Number:	6504859

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6504943
Patent Number:	6507138
Patent Number:	6509669
Patent Number:	6511525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)845-0566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (505) 844-2285 Email: estump@sandia.gov

Correspondent Name: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5800, MS-0161

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87185-0161

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VARIOUS PATENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN STUMP	
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn Stump/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sandia Corporation-NTESS-Conversion-NAME_CHANGE 05_01_2017#page1.tif source=Sandia Corporation-NTESS-Conversion-NAME_CHANGE 05_01_2017#page2.tif source=Sandia Corporation-NTESS-Conversion-NAME_CHANGE 05_01_2017#page3.tif source=Sandia Corporation-NTESS-Conversion-NAME_CHANGE 05_01_2017#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SANDIA CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SANDIA

CORPORATION" TO "NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS OF

SANDIA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 1:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017 AT 2:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

433407 8100V SR# 20172893810 Authentication: 202457396 Date: 04-28-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

(from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Act)

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation (defined below) was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date the Corporation was first formed is October 5, 1949.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sandia Corporation (the "Corporation").
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation and into which the Corporation shall be converted is: National Technology & Engineering Solutions of Sandia, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective at 2:03 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on May 1, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Ecrtificate on the 28th day of April 2017.

Name-stephen M. Piper

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:11 PM 04/28/2017
FILED 01:11 PM 04/28/2017
SR 20172893816 - File Number 433407

Min - 0035537000400 - 578319 Va



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NATIONAL

TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS OF SANDIA, LLC" FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT

1:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2017 AT 2:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

433407 8100V SR# 20172893810

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justicey 14 Business, Societies y of State 5

Authentication: 202457396

Date: 04-28-17

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS OF SANDIA, LLC

The undersigned hereby executes this Certificate of Formation of National Technology & Engineering Solutions of Sandia, LLC (the "Company"), for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the Company is National Technology & Engineering Solutions of Sandia, LLC.

Second: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 (New Castle County). The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

Third: The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

Fourth: This Certificate of Formation shall become effective at 2:03 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on May 1, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Formation to be duly expected as of the 28th day of April 2017.

Name: Stephen M. Piper

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:11 PM 04/28/2017
FILED 01:11 PM 04/28/2017
SR 20172893810 - File Number 433407

081A - 063553 000400 : 678339 44

PATENT REEL: 043894 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 09/18/2017